

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5205/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2023 in CRMBA No. 37417/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

VIKAS NAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARUN BHATI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Aayush Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Neha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Bala Subramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Roop Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Savita, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AORMr. Apoorva Aggarwal, A.A.G.  
Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR  
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel for the respondent states that he has filed the additional affidavit.
2. Let the same be placed on record.
3. List after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)

COURT MASTER

**(NSH)**